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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
March 2007

5/10/2007

ALACHUA            41,938 74,337 4,389 28,281 352 107 15,000 138

BAKER                 3,786 8,462 169 781 16 10 0 0

BAY                      48,323 38,313 3,191 15,733 402 98 86 10

BRADFORD         4,652 8,393 297 1,244 27 18 0 0

BREVARD            144,378 117,559 11,762 49,804 1,098 563 23,451 1,303

BROWARD          245,026 476,147 12,637 209,079 2,822 1,014 0 5

CALHOUN            1,248 6,760 121 417 16 12 0 0

CHARLOTTE       51,360 36,384 5,016 24,951 433 210 0 2

CITRUS                39,967 35,832 2,764 17,409 312 156 1,780 4

CLAY                    63,196 28,159 3,387 17,005 456 116 520 34

COLLIER              98,144 46,166 7,865 38,435 853 230 105 101

COLUMBIA          12,564 19,402 1,323 3,513 87 105 57 10

DESOTO              4,265 8,931 363 2,324 36 32 0 0

DIXIE                    1,945 7,772 243 799 32 30 0 0

DUVAL                 201,296 245,162 19,982 79,624 1,558 898 0 0

ESCAMBIA           78,427 71,727 5,230 23,063 668 307 153 13

FLAGLER             20,051 19,027 1,463 10,800 295 86 833 41

FRANKLIN           1,474 5,499 102 455 15 15 16 0

GADSDEN           3,391 23,065 360 1,510 62 39 10 0

GILCHRIST          3,272 5,268 220 977 27 16 439 0

GLADES               1,697 3,826 75 690 29 21 0 0

GULF                    2,672 5,701 115 499 28 17 12 1

HAMILTON           1,416 5,962 204 451 18 44 0 0

HARDEE              3,297 6,577 112 1,107 43 19 0 0

HENDRY              5,040 8,454 491 1,771 31 28 0 0

HERNANDO        49,571 46,600 4,796 21,174 379 188 0 0

HIGHLANDS        27,479 24,162 1,897 8,367 220 127 3 24

HILLSBOROUGH 219,282 256,526 21,233 131,912 2,353 612 0 0

HOLMES              2,558 7,608 96 643 25 24 0 0

INDIAN RIVER     41,059 24,000 2,922 13,318 280 123 32 8

JACKSON            6,450 18,695 334 1,535 63 37 6 0

JEFFERSON        2,031 6,930 224 530 28 15 5 2

LAFAYETTE        750 3,352 66 154 8 4 0 0

LAKE                    78,049 56,186 7,016 25,890 703 475 0 43



Page 2

Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
March 2007

5/10/2007

LEE                      120,632 70,355 8,252 49,823 1,730 1,590 0 0

LEON                    42,228 85,404 3,804 18,506 442 133 56 15

LEVY                    7,245 13,826 1,167 2,368 73 83 537 117

LIBERTY              389 3,473 38 147 7 6 91 5

MADISON            1,912 8,838 184 621 15 12 6 2

MANATEE            83,660 61,304 6,144 38,463 593 287 0 1,939

MARION               85,491 77,883 11,981 24,802 754 381 3,869 3,443

MARTIN               47,248 25,310 5,291 14,188 267 147 55 10

MIAMI-DADE        357,499 440,519 11,851 238,241 3,269 1,088 0 0

MONROE             18,778 17,191 1,818 11,559 259 76 203 5

NASSAU              23,047 15,371 1,691 5,216 193 55 105 2

OKALOOSA         72,934 29,478 1,511 20,944 444 163 184 12

OKEECHOBEE    5,879 10,777 503 1,968 43 38 257 24

ORANGE              175,697 201,874 14,992 112,669 2,209 424 0 0

OSCEOLA            41,925 53,470 5,084 33,207 691 166 53 42

PALM BEACH      240,653 345,487 29,227 161,680 2,874 1,083 0 0

PASCO                 108,906 99,476 15,604 48,067 1,044 476 0 166

PINELLAS            227,264 221,812 26,212 115,877 1,767 1,108 0 91

POLK                    116,856 125,209 9,933 50,444 1,059 251 0 0

PUTNAM              12,854 24,032 942 5,410 100 66 42 5

SANTA ROSA      56,530 27,001 3,012 14,035 368 82 0 0

SARASOTA         118,559 79,472 7,182 49,620 786 488 0 0

SEMINOLE           105,689 78,007 7,907 50,144 710 531 140 372

ST. JOHNS          68,123 34,927 5,033 20,686 544 97 4,238 8

ST. LUCIE            52,796 61,315 6,021 28,321 457 208 0 0

SUMTER              24,107 19,159 1,927 6,796 270 115 487 51

SUWANNEE        6,983 14,273 1,221 1,353 63 27 0 0

TAYLOR               2,610 8,755 248 533 31 30 41 2

UNION                  1,431 4,661 66 329 20 50 0 0

VOLUSIA              105,512 117,446 9,255 64,814 1,000 2,729 0 5

WAKULLA            4,421 10,464 445 1,265 35 21 16 2

WALTON             16,997 11,046 747 3,873 119 54 57 2

WASHINGTON    4,357 9,583 274 1,097 64 3 0 0

3,869,266 4,164,142 320,032 1,931,311 36,075 17,864 52,945 8,059TOTALS
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233 69 12 0 0 5 52 37163% 19% 3% 0% 0% 1% 14%ALACHUA              

4 0 0 0 0 0 12 1625% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 75%BAKER                   

327 29 12 0 0 0 70 43875% 7% 3% 0% 0% 0% 16%BAY                      

29 2 0 0 0 0 1 3291% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%BRADFORD           

951 101 9 0 0 2 122 1,18580% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 10%BREVARD              

1,760 511 24 1 0 49 627 2,97259% 17% 1% 0% 0% 2% 21%BROWARD            

9 4 0 0 0 0 7 2045% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35%CALHOUN             

334 30 5 0 0 1 83 45374% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%CHARLOTTE         

304 23 1 0 0 0 4 33292% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%CITRUS                  

302 70 0 0 0 4 205 58152% 12% 0% 0% 0% 1% 35%CLAY                     

736 83 1 0 0 0 86 90681% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%COLLIER                

67 5 3 0 0 0 19 9471% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 20%COLUMBIA            

32 0 1 0 0 0 6 3982% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 15%DESOTO                

23 0 0 0 0 0 9 3272% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%DIXIE                    

1,197 212 4 0 0 20 213 1,64673% 13% 0% 0% 0% 1% 13%DUVAL                   

601 61 5 0 0 0 62 72982% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 9%ESCAMBIA            

240 40 6 0 0 1 23 31077% 13% 2% 0% 0% 0% 7%FLAGLER               

14 1 0 0 0 0 0 1593% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

45 4 2 0 0 0 21 7263% 6% 3% 0% 0% 0% 29%GADSDEN             

20 0 0 0 0 0 8 2871% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%GILCHRIST            

25 5 0 0 0 0 0 3083% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

25 3 0 0 0 0 2 3083% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%GULF                     

14 0 0 0 0 0 5 1974% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26%HAMILTON            

22 1 0 0 0 0 33 5639% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 59%HARDEE                

18 1 0 0 0 0 13 3256% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 41%HENDRY                

331 49 0 0 0 2 33 41580% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%HERNANDO          

180 8 1 0 0 0 45 23477% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19%HIGHLANDS          

2,119 212 15 1 0 8 407 2,76277% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 15%HILLSBOROUGH  

20 1 1 0 0 0 4 2677% 4% 4% 0% 0% 0% 15%HOLMES                

212 39 2 0 0 0 38 29173% 13% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%INDIAN RIVER       

56 5 1 0 0 0 11 7377% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 15%JACKSON              

26 1 0 0 0 0 1 2893% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%JEFFERSON         

6 2 0 0 0 0 0 875% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

474 76 1 0 0 1 256 80859% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 32%LAKE                     
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1,347 135 16 0 0 1 307 1,80675% 7% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%LEE                      

368 31 2 0 0 2 99 50273% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%LEON                     

62 7 0 0 0 0 7 7682% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%LEVY                     

5 0 0 0 0 0 3 863% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%LIBERTY                

10 0 0 0 0 0 10 2050% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%MADISON              

509 73 2 0 0 0 28 61283% 12% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%MANATEE              

666 100 5 0 0 3 48 82281% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%MARION                 

202 37 1 0 0 0 45 28571% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%MARTIN                 

2,090 638 22 0 0 3 730 3,48360% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 21%MIAMI-DADE         

219 15 0 0 0 0 35 26981% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 13%MONROE               

135 13 1 0 0 0 68 21762% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 31%NASSAU                

405 30 2 0 0 0 29 46687% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%OKALOOSA           

38 5 0 0 0 0 2 4584% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%OKEECHOBEE     

1,863 315 24 6 0 12 111 2,33180% 14% 1% 0% 0% 1% 5%ORANGE               

589 72 2 0 0 1 76 74080% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%OSCEOLA              

2,333 482 12 0 1 3 640 3,47167% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%PALM BEACH        

940 114 1 0 0 2 102 1,15981% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%PASCO                  

1,479 209 11 1 0 14 205 1,91977% 11% 1% 0% 0% 1% 11%PINELLAS              

885 130 23 1 0 0 81 1,12079% 12% 2% 0% 0% 0% 7%POLK                     

85 7 1 0 0 0 21 11475% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%PUTNAM                

304 57 0 0 0 0 23 38479% 15% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%SANTA ROSA       

591 78 12 0 0 2 145 82871% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 18%SARASOTA           

597 112 5 0 0 5 39 75879% 15% 1% 0% 0% 1% 5%SEMINOLE            

452 49 3 0 0 3 93 60075% 8% 1% 0% 0% 1% 16%ST. JOHNS            

368 64 2 0 0 0 53 48776% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%ST. LUCIE              

236 13 0 0 0 0 29 27885% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10%SUMTER                

60 2 1 0 0 0 5 6888% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%SUWANNEE          

22 0 3 0 0 1 7 3367% 0% 9% 0% 0% 3% 21%TAYLOR                 

1 1 0 0 0 0 32 343% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 94%UNION                   

727 131 13 1 0 2 275 1,14963% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 24%VOLUSIA               

33 1 0 0 0 0 4 3887% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11%WAKULLA              

109 0 0 0 0 6 9 12488% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 7%WALTON               

32 0 0 0 0 0 77 10929% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 71%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 28,518 72% 39,4384,569 270 11 1 153 5,91612% 1% 0% 0% 0% 15%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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